The LLC is hereby offering to investors ("Investors"), pursuant to this Offering Statement 
("Offering Statement"), an opportunity to purchase membership interests ("Membership 
lnterests") in the LLC in the minimum aggregate amount of Five Thousand Dollar ($5,000) for 
Members and up to the maximum aggregate amount of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand ($750,000) 
(the ' Maximum Offering Amount") {the "Offering"). The Manager has the sole discretion to raise 
the Maximum Offering Amount, to accept investments in a lesser amount or require a higher 
amount. Thi Offering is open from October 15, 2025 tluough December 31 2026.